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Publficiervice Commibsston “uscpiiah.govs

Scheduling Conference in Docket Nos, 13-035-115 and 13-035-116

Boensngons

PublicService Commission <psc@utah.gov> Fri, Jul 26, 2013 at 11:01 AM
To: Jordan White <jordanwhite@utah.gov>, tonyhali2004@hotmail.com, "Allen, Ron" <rallen@utah.gov>, "Anderson,
Penny" <penny.anderson@westernresources.org>, "Baldwin, Sara" <sbaldwin@utahcleanenergy.org>, "Baldwin,
Vicki" <vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com>, "Beck, Michele" <mbeck@utah.gov>, "Bell, Colleen"
<colleen.bell@questar.com>, "Benvegnu-springer, Shauna” <sbenvegn@utah.gov>, Betsy Wolf <bwolf@slcap.org>,
"Burnett, Brian W." <brianbumett@cnmlaw.com>, "Byde, Jenniffer" <jenniffer.hyde@questar.com>, Clean Energy
Pipefine <pressfeeds@wresearch.com>, "Crabtree, David" <crabtree@deseretgt.com>, "Croft, Matthew"
<mcroft@utah.gov>, "Cross, Phillip" <pcross@pur.com>, "Dalton, Jamie" <jdalton@utah.gov>, Data Request
Response Center <datarequest@pacificorp.com>, David Rex Clark <drexclark@utah.gov>, "Davs, Stacey"
<stacey.davis@pacificorp.com>, "Dodge, Gary A." <gdodge@hjdiaw.com>, "Dowdle, Curt" <curt@slhba.com>,
"Duncan, Willlam" <wduncan@utah.gov>, "Evans, William" <wevans@parsonshehle.com>, "francone, kelly"
<kfrancone@energystrat.com>, "Gimble, Dan" <dgimble@utah.gov>, "Harwey, John" <jsharvey@utah.gov>, "Hayes,
Sophie" <sophie@utahcleanenergy.org>, "Hendricks, Connie" <cshendricks @utah.gov>, "Hicken, Paul*
<phicken@utah.gov>, "Hogle, Yvonne" <ywonne.hogle@pacificorp.com>, "Jacobson, Chad" <jake@mleainc.com>,
“Jetter, Justin" <jjetter@utah.gov>, "Johnson, Charles" <cjohnson@ieee.org>, "Johnson, Ginger"
<gingera.pinales@questar.com>, "Jones, Chad" <chad.jones@questar.com>, "Kelly, Nancy" <nkelly@ida.net>,
Kimberly Ceruti <kimberly.ceruti@ehc-usa.com>, "Kratz, Greg" <gkratz@desnews.com>, "Larsen, Jeff"
<jeff.larsen@pacificorp.com>, "Iblades@cut.net" <lblades@gut.net>, "Lee, Jasen" <jlee@desnews.com>, "Legge,
Mike" <mlegge@usmagnesium.com>, "lemasney, patrice” <plemasney@parsonsbehle.com>, "Leong, Grace"
<gleong@heraldextra.com>, "Long, Mark" <mlong@utah.gov>, "Lund, Michael" <michael.lund@hill.af. mil>, "Maio,
Jerry" <jmalo@utah.gov>, "Malone, Marie" <marie.malone@pacificorp.com>, "Malouf, Shirley"
<srmalouf@stoel.com>, "Martin, Jennifer" <jhmartin@stoel.com>, "Martinez, Danny" <dannymartinez@utah.gov>,
"Martinez, Marialie" <marmartinez@utah.gov>, "McKay, Barrie" <barrie. mckay@gquestar.com>, "McNulty I,
Matthew F." <mmcnulty@vancott.com>, Michael Orton <michael.orton@questar.com>, "Michel, Stew"
<stevensmichel@comcast.net>, "Miller, Dennis" <dennismiller@utah.gov>, "Moench, Mark"
<mark.moench@pacificorp.com>, "Monson, Gregory" <gbmonson@stoel.com>, "Montin, Melissa"
<mpf@stateside.com>, "Murray, Cheryl" <cmurray@utah.gov>, "Oberbeck, Steven M" <steve@sltrib.com>, "Oman,
Erle" <eoman@utah.gov>, "Ono, Janice" <janice.ono@att.com>, "Orton, Eric" <eorton@utah.gov>, "Parker, Chris"
<chrisparker@utah.gov>, "Peterson, Charles" <chpeterson@utah.gov>, "Peterson, Mike"
<mpeterson@utahcooperatives.org>, "Pletsch, Paul" <paul.pietsch@drsgcoalition.org>, "Palicy, Tariff"

<tariffpolicy @pacificorp.com>, "Powell, William" <wpowell@utah.gov>, "Proctor, Paul" <pproctor@utah.gov>,
"Reeder, Bob" <hobreeder@parsonsbehle.com>, "Reeder, F" <frreeder@parsonsbehle.com>, "Rewelt, Carol"
<crevelt@utah.gov>, "Richards, Mark" <markrichards@imwindandsolar.com>, "Rigby, Bruce" <bruce@ucmc-
usa.com>, "Roll, Carolyn" <croll@utah.gov>, Ronald Weathers <ron.weathers@ehc-usa.com>, "Sackett, Gary"
<gsackett@joneswaldo.com>, "Salter, Brenda" <bsalter@utah.gov>, "Schmid, Patricia" <pschmid@utah.gov>, Sheri
Bintz <sbintz@utah.gov>, "Slusher, Ronald" <rslusher@utah.gov>, "Smith, Alan" <alanakaed@aol.com>, "Smith,
Ted D." <tsmithlaw@earthiink.net>, "Solander, Daniel" <daniel.solander@pacificorp.com>, "Stewart, Valarie"
<wstewart@utah.gov>, "Taylor, Dave" <dawe.taylor@pacificorp.com>, "Tedder, Erika" <etedder@utah.gov>, Thad
Cornell Levar <tlevar@utah.gov>, "Thatcher, J. Edward" <ethatcher@deseretpower.com>, "Thomson, Davd"
<dthomson@utah.gov>, "Vastag, Bela" <bvastag@utah.gov>, "Wallace, Brice" <bwallace@desnews.com>,
"Wheelwright, Douglas" <dwheelwright@utah.gov>, "Wilson, Rebecca" <rwilson@utah.gov>, "Zenger, Joni"
<jzenger@utah.gov>, "Zimmerman, Evelyn" <ewelyn.zimmerman@questar.com>, Brian Farr <bfarr@utah.gov>,
"Michael D. Cutbirth” <mcutbith@champlinwind.com>, mawood@woodbalmforth.com, swood@woodbalmforth.com
Bec: "Reif, Melanie" <mreif@utah.gov>, "Widerburg, Gary" <gwiderburg@utah.gov>

All Parties:

As explained in motions filed yesterday afternoon, Ellis-Hall Consultants, LLC ("Ellis-Hall") requests a continuance of
https:/fmail google.conymailim/ 135/u/0/ui=2&ik= 4a07da40d9&iew=plisearch=sent&th= 1401bedetBa5h810 174




712613 State of Utah Mall - Scheduling Conference in Docket Nos, 13-035-116 and 13-036-118

the July 29, 2013 scheduling confetence in the above-referenced matters since counsel for Ellis-Hall "is unavailable on July
29, 2013 at 8:30 a.m. because of a previously scheduled pretrial conference in Utah Third District Court... Ellis-Hall's
counselis available on August 2, 5, or 6, 2013, or on another date that is mutually agreeable to all parties.”

Accordingly, the Commission seeks a response to this email fromall parties by 2:00 p.m. today as to each party's position
on the Ellis-Hall motions. In addition, the Commission requests each party to state their availability to participate in a
potentially re-scheduled scheduling conference at 9:00 am. on Friday, August 2nd (in Room 451 of the Commission
offices) and their availability at the altemative time of 3:00 p.m, on that same date,

Before the close of business today, the Commission will issue an order on the Ellis-Hall motions. Thank you foryour
cooperation in the Commission's efforts to conduct this scheduling conference at a time suitable to the participation of ail
parties.

Gary Widerburg
Commission Secretary
Utah Public Service Commission

Mail Delivery Subsystem <maller-daemon@googlemall.com Fri, Jul 26, 2013 at 11:01 AM
To: psc@utah.gov

Delivery to the following recipient failed permanently:
gleong@heraldextra.com

Technical details of permanent failure;
Google fried to deliver your message, but it was rejected by the server for the recipient domain
outbounds8.obsmtp.com by outbounds8.obsmip.com. [74.125,148.12].

The error that the other sener returned was:
550 Invalid recipient <gleongi@heraldextra.com> (#5.1.1)

----- Original message -----

X-Google-DKIM-Signature: v=1; a=rsa-sha258; ¢=relaxed/relaxed;
d=google.com; s=20120113;
h=mime-version:sender:x-google-sender-delegation:date
:x-google-sender-auth:message-id:subject: from:to:content-type
:X-gm-message-state;
bh=CD18907Xd5TjgyNLIgLO23S}heak OYj3/1guiNRssg=;
b=mCEFbqBBjgrLrYwovb9P Gnb4hG1UX8S 1NIt/ou3CiMJzUIKD8IXxmf+82Y BHIuurmb
OKDEY9DS1QGYroi8erft7XGB50s K7mNC66+ Z6BgwCaBNICS/NBWEXMSMUeo+P4ljAsP
VRDO5Iph05But7B93tOCafXE7aCFidxHOIY N+VZzBWKRikicXP GIEBXxcsi09bnp3y 7D
34IUNGXx6chQ/N8VRPmMSb8WUN58M0Z4MIc6TiJajh3uNB8+Zwl4Bhrt7ISPMJHSgoJB
U4phj3gzkdJ4HmzOCInMpSAXXTZRJAMhTS XxaBXxKE 17mfdyS9gafaJLkBMI4aABSdmQ
CofA==

X-Received: by 10.224.66.201 with SMTP id 09mr20133086qai.36.1374858110899;
Fri, 26 Jut 2013 10:01:50 -0700 (PDT)

MIME-Version; 1.0

X-Received: by 10.224.66.201 with SMTP id 09mr20133018qai.36.1374858110796;

Fri, 26 Jul 2013 10:01:50 -0700 (PDT)

Sender: mpaschal@utah.gov

X-Google-Sender-Delegation: mpaschal@utah.gov

Received: by 10.224,170.199 with HTTP; Fri, 26 Jul 2013 10:01:50 -0700 (PDT)

Date: Fri, 26 Jul 2013 11:01:50 -0600

X-Google-Sender-Auth: bwxgKwplK11ZIm4gFkbMBE-xu40

Message-ID:; <CAHUI9JDBdmuon9CpV89FZHWKE CgUA=aoP G2ZRIUQOANBr2SQi4A@mail.gmail.com>
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Subject: Scheduling Conference in Docket Nos. 13-035-115 and 13-035-116
From: PublicSenvice Commission <psc@utah.gov>
To: Jordan White <jordanwhite@utah.gov>, tonyhall2004@hotmail.com,
"Allen, Ron" <rallen@utah,gov>, "Anderson, Penny” <psnny.anderson@westernresources.org>,
"Baldwin, Sara” <shaldwin@utahcleanenergy.org>, "Baldwin, Vicki" <vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com>,
"Beck, Michele" <mbeck@utah.gov>, "Bell, Colleen" <colleen. bell@questar.com>,
"Benvegnu-springer, Shauna" <sbervegn@utah.gov>, Betsy Wolf <bwolf@slcap.org>,
"Burnett, Brian W." <brianburneti@cnmlaw.com>, "Byde, Jenniffer” <jenniffer.byde@questar.com>,
Clean Energy Pipeline <pressfeeds@wbresearch.com>, "Crabiree, David" <crabtree@deseretgt.com>,
"Croft, Matthew" <mcroft@utah.gov>, "Cross, Phillip" <pcross@pur.com>, "Dalton, Jamie"
<jdalton@utah.gov>,
Data Request Response Center <datarequest@pacificorp.com>, David Rex Clark <drexclark@utah.gov>,
"Davis, Stacey" <stacey.davis@pacificorp.com>, "Dodge, Gary A." <gdodge@hjdlaw.com>,
"Dowdle, Curt" <curt@slhba.com>, "Duncan, William" <wduncan@utah.gov>,
"Evans, William" <wevans@parsonsbehle.com>, "francone, kelly" <kfrancone@energystral.com>,
"Gimble, Dan" <dgimble@utah.gov>, "Harvey, John" <jsharvey@utah.gov>,
"Hayes, Sophie" <sophie@utahcieanenergy.org>, "Hendricks, Connie" <cshendricks@utah.gov>,
"Hicken, Paul" <phicken@utah.gov>, "Hogle, Ywnne" <ywonne.hogle@pacificorp.com>,
"Jacobson, Chad" <jake@mleainc.com>, "Jetter, Justin” <jjetter@utah.gov>,
"Johnson, Charles" <cjohnson@ieee.org>, "Johnson, Ginger' <gingera.pinales@questar.com>,
"Jones, Chad" <chad.jones@questar.com>, "Kelly, Nancy" <nkelly@ida.net>,
Kimberly Ceruti <kimberly.ceruti@ehc-usa.com>, "Kratz, Greg" <gkratz@desnews.com>,
"Larsen, Jeff' <jeff.larsen@pacificorp.com®>, "Iblades@cut.net" <lblades@cut.net>,
"Lee, Jasen" <jlee@desnews.com>, "Legge, Mike" <mlegge@usmagnesium.com=,
"lemasney, patrice”" <plemasney@parsonsbehle.com>, "Leong, Grace" <gleong@heraldextra.com>,
"Long, Mark" <mlong@utah.gov>, "Lund, Michael" <michael.lund@hill.af.mil>,
"Malo, Jarry" <jmaio@utah.gov>, "Malone, Marle" <marie.malons@pacificorp.com:>,
"Malouf, Shidey" <srmalouf@stoel.com>, "Martin, Jennifer’ <jhmartin@stoel.com>,
"Martinez, Danny" <dannymartinez@utah.gov>, "Martinez, Marialie” <marmartinez@utah.gov>,
"McKay, Barrie" <bairie.mckay@gquestar.com>, "McNulty Ili, Matthew F." <mmecnulty@vancott.com>,
Michael Orton <michael.orton@questar.com>, "Michel, Steve" <stevensmichel@comcast.net>,
"Miller, Dennis" <dennismiller@utah.gov>, "Moench, Mark" <mark.moench@pacificorp.com>,
"Monson, Gregory” <gbmonscon@stoel.com>, "Montin, Melissa” <mpf@stateside.com>,
"Murray, Cheryl" <cmurray@utah.gov>, "Oberbeck, Steven M" <steve@sltrib.com>, "Oman, Erle"
<eaman@utah.gov>,
"Ono, Janice" <janice.ono@att.com>, "Orton, Eric" <eorton@utah.gov>,
"Parker, Chris" <chrisparker@utah.gov>, "Peterson, Charles" <chpeterson@utah.gov>,
"Peterson, Mike" <mpeterson@utahcooperatives.org>,
"Pietsch, Paul" <paul.pietsch@drsgcoalition.org>,
"Policy, Tariff" <tariffpolicy@pacificorp.com>, "Powell, William" <wpoweli@utah.gov>,
"Proctor, Paul" <pproctor@utah.gov>, "Reeder, Bob" <hobreeder@parsonsbehle.com>,
"Reeder, F" <frreeder@parsonshehle.com>, "Rewvelt, Carol" <creveli@utah.gov>,
"Richards, Mark" <markrichards@imwindandsolar.com>, "Righy, Bruce" <bruce@ucmec-usa.com>,
"Roll, Carclyn™ <croll@utah.gov>, Ronald Weathers <ron.weathers@ehc-usa.com>,
"Sackett, Gary" <gsackett@joneswaldo.com>, "Salter, Brenda" <bsalter@utah.gov>,
"Schmid, Patricia" <pschmid@utah.gov>, Sheri Bintz <sbintz@utah.gov>,
"Slusher, Ronald" <rslusher@utah.gov>, "Smith, Alan" <alanakaed@acl.com=>,
"Smith, Ted D." <tsmithlaw@earthlink.net>,
"Solander, Daniel" <daniel. solander@pacificorp.com>, "Stewart, Valarie” <vstewart@utah.gov>,
"Taylor, Dawe" <dave.taylor@pacificorp.com>, "Tedder, Erika" <etedder@utah.gov,
Thad Cornell Levar <tlevar@utah.gov>, "Thafcher, J. Edward" <ethatcher@deseretpower.com>,
"Thomson, David" <dthomson@utah.gov>, "Vastag, Bela" <bvastag@utah.gov>,
"Wallace, Brice" <bwallace@desnews.com>, "Wheelwright, Douglas" <dwheelwright@utah.gov>,
"Wilson, Rebecca™ <riwilson@utah.gov>, "Zenger, Joni" <jzenger@utah.gov>,
"Zimmerman, Evelyn" <evelyn.zimmerman@gquestar.com>, Brian Farr <bfarr@utah.gov>,
"Michael D. Cutbirth" <mcutbirth@champlinwind.com>, mawood@woodbalmforth.com,
swood@woodbalmforth.com
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Content-Type: multipart/alternative; boundary=001a11c22d4c4f9f7704e26d199a

X-Gm-Message-State: ALoCoQIMIF+ghzKXojtpcZERSkzyD4AWFYudogm.J
AQB7u4LCD85ux73mERTSLU25nTWKBXSynCtHONLURmMpiJVOP+0aqUwglM0OU0jS 9dkiD42dxImuajbxtZw+
8ex15pzeuPwOvzMoByvGwDRRD2+S2yrk+Jop/2LDbHGPnLwVFu81dDJIYY 8=

{Quoted text hidden]

Mail Delivery Subsystem <mailer-daemon@googlemail.com> Fri, Jul 26, 2013 at 11:01 AM
To: psc@utah.gov

Delivery to the following recipient failed permanently:
Iblades@cut.net

Technical detalls of permanent failure:
Google tried to deliver your message, but it was rejected by the server for the recipient domain
outbounds8.obsmtp.com by outbounds9.obsmtp.com. [74.125.148.12].

The error that the other server returned was:
550 5.1.1 <Iblades@cut.net> is not a valid mailbox

--~ Original message -----

X-Google-DKIM-Signature: v=1; a=rsa-sha256; c=relaxed/relaxed;
d=google.com; §=20120113;
h=mime-version:sender:x-google-sender-delegation:date
x-google-sender-auth:message-id:subject:from:to:content-type
X-gm-message-state;
bh=CD18%07Xd5TjgyNLIgLO23Sjlheak OY]j3/1gulNRssg=;
b=F12k40UQRTAjHb18WuZWM9cxhm SQIPPyQnzLkQX95pZt 7uP OGE TSfHzo/6nQxzmkwN
yMW 1kDJ5TgXUMMCqT2ejJOUIURUW PjUxv7DNLB79EyZIKOC43NY JaRAMIXgQdNmoulD
wWDhhJze/KyzXANXGzdQPITY UrHDwSpME UgGukRHA/WFxOsxHBHf4jIZNHTGNK9qg1Xa
nGEpgoJEUr8711UP2/EDWNYioJ2WqwLkSTC2PiaZjfi TIA4P8VxJAxBhXFwpV10YEF]
+XOFILpib2aBYVv3QHXscAD20Y 7rRu3K3LMP6Igd6Jm 1yubWx 1mwEhypE29acePJTecOC
1Y2w==
X-Received: by 10.224.66.201 with SMTP id 09mr20133052qai.36.1374858110893;
[Quoted text hidden]
X-Gm-Message-State: ALoCoQnrdBaAFGRWyJbsa950riCJODCBIXYdY 1gBGHZA+3sQaaRY5gZrTGqs/
SuBBzpmk7VZjHgxHhhQWF ZHufiwBOrTZy5t09/4ddXTJHJoldk|B 1RyINOLL4Gt75TNh
CUm3qVPnUZHtLjopDm24dQWVNNnGgdg==
[Quoted text hidden)
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